FEM Series Getting
Redesign and
Performance Updates
FEM Series Couplings are designed to
meet the stringent design and performance
requirements of ISO 16028. The flush face
valving eliminates hydraulic spillage and air
inclusion when connecting or disconnecting.

3/4 FEC-752-12FO 1-1/16-12 UN 4.56 7.72 1.96 1.81
Bulletin 3800-FEM/FEC  /USA 12/23 QCD© 2023 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Ordering Information
FEM  - 	 XXX  -  XXXXX  -  NL
Series:
FEM
Non-locking Sleeve (5/8" and 1" only)
1 = Coupler
2 = Nipple
Port Size:
4 = 1/4"
6 = 9/16"
8 = 1/2"
10 = 7/8"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
Port End:
FP = Female Pipe Thread
FO = Female Straight Through
BMF = Bulkhead Flare
BMS = Bulkhead Face Seal
Body Size:
1/4" = 25
3/8" = 37
1/2" = 50
5/8" = 62
3/4" = 75
1" = 100
FEC  - 	 XX2  -  XXXXX
Series:
FEC
2 = Nipple
Port Size:
8 = 1/2"
10 = 7/8"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
Port End:
FP = Female Pipe Thread
FO = Female Straight Through
BMF = Bulkhead Flare
BMS = Bulkhead Face Seal
Body Size:
1/2" = 50
5/8" = 62
3/4" = 75
Couplers and Nipples Nipples (Connect under Pressure)
FEM Series product options include:
• Stainless steel material
• Metric port ends
• 90° port
• Seal material options
Some options may be non-standard.
Please contact QCD for availability, price and delivery.
Body
Size Part Name Part Number 90 Port End Length
(inch)
1/2 FEM Coupler - 90 FEM-501-C6FO 9/16-18 UNF 3.26
1/2 FEM Coupler - 90 FEM-501-C6FP 3/8-18 NPTF 3.26
1/2 FEM Coupler - 90 FEM-501-C8FO 3/4-16 UNF 3.44
1/2 FEM Nipple - 90 FEM-502-C6FO 9/16-18 UNF 3.08
1/2 FEM Nipple - 90 FEM-502-C6FP 3/8-18 NPTF 3.08
1/2 FEM Nipple - 90 FEM-502-C8FO 3/4-16 UNF 3.26
FEM Series 90 Degree Port Option
Contact QCD for availability, price and delivery.